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  2653 2-Way Communications Svc., Inc.                   

32775       03/10/16 15867              155355 P 04/05/16 11317   54230      RADIO/COMMUNICATION MAINT           98.50
INVOICE:  49336               

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,125.50 YTD INVOICED           2,375.50 YTD PAID              98.50

 
   369 A Safe Place                                      

32734       04/01/16 15826              155330 P 04/05/16 11940   52546      A SAFE PLACE                    2,000.00
INVOICE:  040116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,000.00 YTD INVOICED           2,000.00 YTD PAID           2,000.00

 
   621 Aids Response-Seacoast                            

32753       04/01/16 15845              155338 P 04/05/16 11940   52545      AIDS RESPONSE/SEACOAST            525.00
INVOICE:  040116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             525.00 YTD INVOICED             525.00 YTD PAID             525.00

 
   457 Airgas USA, LLC                                   

32747       02/29/16 15839              155335 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION               110.07
INVOICE:  9048867126          

32748       03/01/16 15840              155335 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION               916.85
INVOICE:  9934157493          

 
VENDOR TOTALS           1,446.00 YTD INVOICED           1,446.00 YTD PAID           1,026.92

 
  7059 Antista, Jeffrey                                  

32807       03/21/16 15899              155383 P 04/05/16 11315   53190      CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                214.90
INVOICE:  032116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             214.90 YTD INVOICED             214.90 YTD PAID             214.90

 
  7061 Armco Flooring, Inc.                              

32808       01/12/16 15900              155384 P 04/05/16 13071   58346      PROPERTY TRUST                  2,217.83
INVOICE:  011216              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,217.83 YTD INVOICED           5,726.75 YTD PAID           2,217.83

 
  5117 Misci, John                                       

32793       03/22/16 15885              155371 P 04/05/16 13674   58388      STATE OF NH GRANT               1,675.00
INVOICE:  032216              

 
VENDOR TOTALS          12,500.00 YTD INVOICED          12,500.00 YTD PAID           1,675.00

 
    18 B & H Oil Co., Inc.                               

32712       03/14/16 15804              155314 P 04/05/16 12664   59300      HEAT                              188.00
INVOICE:  167002              

32713       03/18/16 15805              155314 P 04/05/16 11830   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                      285.53
INVOICE:  168220              

32714       03/21/16 15806              155314 P 04/05/16 11830   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                      362.02
INVOICE:  167843              
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32715       03/23/16 15807              155314 P 04/05/16 11830   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                       81.35

INVOICE:  168469              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           8,075.51 YTD INVOICED           9,513.35 YTD PAID             916.90
 

   437 Beaumont & Campbell                               
32741       03/24/16 15833              155334 P 04/05/16 11012   52400      OTHER LAW FIRMS                   329.00

INVOICE:  14803               
32742       03/24/16 15834              155334 P 04/05/16 11012   52400      OTHER LAW FIRMS                    74.20

INVOICE:  14804               
32743       03/24/16 15835              155334 P 04/05/16 11012   52400      OTHER LAW FIRMS                   525.00

INVOICE:  14806               
32744       03/24/16 15836              155334 P 04/05/16 11012   52400      OTHER LAW FIRMS                 2,006.00

INVOICE:  14807               
32745       03/24/16 15837              155334 P 04/05/16 11012   52400      OTHER LAW FIRMS                    63.00

INVOICE:  14808               
32746       03/24/16 15838              155334 P 04/05/16 11012   52400      OTHER LAW FIRMS                    69.00

INVOICE:  14809               
 

VENDOR TOTALS           7,176.61 YTD INVOICED          10,777.51 YTD PAID           3,066.20
 

  7325 Best of the Best Cleaning                         
32812       03/21/16 15904              155388 P 04/05/16 11007   52862      CONTRACTED SERVICES             1,650.00

INVOICE:  6460                
 

VENDOR TOTALS          11,550.00 YTD INVOICED          13,200.00 YTD PAID           1,650.00
 

  1563 Big Brothers Big Sisters of                       
32765       04/01/16 15857              155346 P 04/05/16 11940   52550      BIG BROTHERS / BIG SISTER          500.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             500.00 YTD INVOICED           1,000.00 YTD PAID             500.00
 

  1883 Blanchette, Larry                                 
32767       03/24/16 15859              155348 P 04/05/16 11620   52861      CONTRACTED SERVICES (WIN)          300.00

INVOICE:  032416              
32768       03/24/16 15860              155348 P 04/05/16 11620   52861      CONTRACTED SERVICES (WIN)          300.00

INVOICE:  032416-1            
 

VENDOR TOTALS           6,675.00 YTD INVOICED           7,837.50 YTD PAID             600.00
 

  4717 Robert Bates, Inc.                                
32791       03/17/16 15883              155369 P 04/05/16 11830   52880      TIRE REMOVAL                       72.00

INVOICE:  465872              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             404.50 YTD INVOICED             404.50 YTD PAID              72.00
 

   412 Bound Tree Medical LLC                            
32736       12/02/15 15828              155332 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION                 6.75

INVOICE:  61372181            
32737       12/24/15 15829              155332 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION                 9.00
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INVOICE:  82007633            

32738       03/10/16 15830              155332 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION               381.90
INVOICE:  82083996            

32739       03/16/16 15831              155332 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION               451.02
INVOICE:  82089972            

 
VENDOR TOTALS           3,375.54 YTD INVOICED           3,375.54 YTD PAID             848.67

 
  4291 Boyden's Landscaping                              

32786       04/01/16 15878              155364 P 04/05/16 11007   52210      GROUNDSKEEPING                 13,062.50
INVOICE:  040116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS          13,062.50 YTD INVOICED          13,062.50 YTD PAID          13,062.50

 
  4185 Cartridge World                                   

32784       03/17/16 15876              155363 P 04/05/16 11317   54110      OFFICE EQUIPMENT                   82.96
INVOICE:  86792               

32785       03/21/16 15877              155363 P 04/05/16 11317   54110      OFFICE EQUIPMENT                   49.99
INVOICE:  86896               

 
VENDOR TOTALS             687.88 YTD INVOICED             687.88 YTD PAID             132.95

 
    77 Central Paper Products Co.                        

32717       03/24/16 15809              155316 P 04/05/16 11007   53140      PROPERTY MAINTENANCE              380.68
INVOICE:  1499144             

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,745.30 YTD INVOICED           3,035.50 YTD PAID             380.68

 
  6912 Child and Family Services of NH                   

32806       04/01/16 15898              155382 P 04/05/16 11940   52551      CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES        1,000.00
INVOICE:  040116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           1,000.00 YTD INVOICED           1,000.00 YTD PAID           1,000.00

 
  4762 Gr. Derry Community Health Services, Inc          

32792       04/01/16 15884              155370 P 04/05/16 11940   52549      COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES        3,500.00
INVOICE:  040116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           3,500.00 YTD INVOICED           3,500.00 YTD PAID           3,500.00

 
   358 Center for Life Management                        

32732       04/01/16 15824              155328 P 04/05/16 11940   52520      CENTER FOR LIFE MANAGE.         4,400.00
INVOICE:  040116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           4,400.00 YTD INVOICED           8,800.00 YTD PAID           4,400.00

 
  4299 Comcast                                           

32787       03/15/16 15879              155368 P 04/05/16 11620   59100      TELEPHONE                         158.59
INVOICE:  031516              

32788       03/16/16 15880              155365 P 04/05/16 11830   59100      TELEPHONE                          69.95
INVOICE:  031616              
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32789       03/20/16 15881              155366 P 04/05/16 11009   53125      SERVICE AGREEMENTS / TRAI          102.90

INVOICE:  032016              
32790       03/21/16 15882              155367 P 04/05/16 12664   59100      TELEPHONE                         109.90

INVOICE:  032116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           1,565.60 YTD INVOICED           1,675.50 YTD PAID             441.34
 

   359 Community Caregivers of Gr. Derry                 
32733       04/01/16 15825              155329 P 04/05/16 11940   52540      COMMUNITY CAREGIVERS            2,000.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           2,000.00 YTD INVOICED           2,000.00 YTD PAID           2,000.00
 

  1871 Polumbo, Scott                                    
32766       04/01/16 15858              155347 P 04/05/16 11006   52210      GROUNDSKEEPING                  1,550.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           6,200.00 YTD INVOICED           6,200.00 YTD PAID           1,550.00
 

  5306 Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.                     
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12661   59200      ELECTRICITY                         1.45

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12660   59200      ELECTRICITY                       807.51

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11317   59200      ELECTRICITY                     1,006.57

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11315   59200      ELECTRICITY                       877.60

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11007   59200      ELECTRICITY                       115.96

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11007   59200      ELECTRICITY                       383.75

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11319   59200      ELECTRICITY                       211.64

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12664   59200      ELECTRICITY                        23.43

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11830   59200      ELECTRICITY                       434.87

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12661   59200      ELECTRICITY                          .30

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12661   59200      ELECTRICITY                         7.02

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12661   59200      ELECTRICITY                          .30

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 12661   59200      ELECTRICITY                        18.31

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11317   59200      ELECTRICITY                          .99

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11620   59200      ELECTRICITY                        71.80

INVOICE:  31607646            
32794       03/28/16 15886              155372 P 04/05/16 11007   59200      ELECTRICITY                        21.28
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INVOICE:  31607646            

 
VENDOR TOTALS          11,822.54 YTD INVOICED          11,825.75 YTD PAID           3,982.78

 
  7118 Covanta Energy LLC                                

32809       02/29/16 15901              155385 P 04/05/16 11830   52920      WASTE REMOVAL                     550.98
INVOICE:  03810HAVAS          

 
VENDOR TOTALS          49,771.86 YTD INVOICED          81,940.57 YTD PAID             550.98

 
  1410 Cryts, Laura                                      

32764       03/22/16 15856              155345 P 04/05/16 11315   53180      TRAINING                           43.74
INVOICE:  032216              

 
VENDOR TOTALS              43.74 YTD INVOICED              43.74 YTD PAID              43.74

 
    58 Cyr Lumber Co., Inc.                              

32716       03/08/16 15808              155315 P 04/05/16 11317   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                46.52
INVOICE:  566019              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             979.06 YTD INVOICED           1,004.26 YTD PAID              46.52

 
  2075 Dell Marketing L.P.                               

32770       03/25/16 15862              155350 P 04/05/16 11009   53125      SERVICE AGREEMENTS / TRAI        1,279.80
INVOICE:  726522673           

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,565.99 YTD INVOICED           2,565.99 YTD PAID           1,279.80

 
  6124 DEM Electric                                      

32796       03/01/16 15888              155375 P 04/05/16 11317   54230      RADIO/COMMUNICATION MAINT        2,870.00
INVOICE:  115964              

32797       03/29/16 15889              155375 P 04/05/16 11007   53140      PROPERTY MAINTENANCE              294.48
INVOICE:  116016              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           3,321.70 YTD INVOICED           3,321.70 YTD PAID           3,164.48

 
   101 Devlin Construction, Inc.                         

32718       03/29/16 15810              155317 P 04/05/16 11620   52861      CONTRACTED SERVICES (WIN)        1,911.00
INVOICE:  433320              

 
VENDOR TOTALS          14,082.50 YTD INVOICED          18,708.00 YTD PAID           1,911.00

 
  7485 EJR Jr. Dev, LLC                                  

32819       04/05/16 15911              155394 P 04/05/16 13670   55600      MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES          2,596.58
INVOICE:  040516              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,596.58 YTD INVOICED           2,596.58 YTD PAID           2,596.58

 
  2993 EMSAR Northeast EMS                               

32776       02/29/16 15868              155356 P 04/05/16 11317   53900      AMBULANCE OPERATION               116.07
INVOICE:  SI-60031            
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VENDOR TOTALS             116.07 YTD INVOICED             116.07 YTD PAID             116.07
 

  6646 Family Promise of GRC                             
32804       04/01/16 15896              155380 P 04/05/16 12350   52535      FAMILY PROMISE PROGRAM          5,000.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           5,000.00 YTD INVOICED           5,000.00 YTD PAID           5,000.00
 

   386 Fire Engineering                                  
32735       04/01/16 15827              155331 P 04/05/16 11317   55230      DUES AND MEETINGS                  21.00

INVOICE:  JULY2016            
 

VENDOR TOTALS              21.00 YTD INVOICED              21.00 YTD PAID              21.00
 

  1961 Goulet Computer Consultants Inc                   
32769       03/14/16 15861              155349 P 04/05/16 11004   52250      TITLE SEARCHES                    548.00

INVOICE:  21261               
 

VENDOR TOTALS             548.00 YTD INVOICED             548.00 YTD PAID             548.00
 

  7484 Halbmaier, John G                                 
32818       04/05/16 15910              155393 P 04/05/16 13670   55600      MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES            216.49

INVOICE:  040516              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             216.49 YTD INVOICED             216.49 YTD PAID             216.49
 

  2633 HealthTrust                                       
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11002   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        2,049.02

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11002   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          349.95

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11003   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        3,073.53

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11003   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          155.26

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11004   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH          825.81

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11004   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL           40.37

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11007   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        3,073.53

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11007   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          257.27

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11008   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        2,766.18

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11008   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          136.16

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11009   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        2,982.07

INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        
32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11009   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          136.16



 
 
 

04/05/2016 10:50    |TOWN OF WINDHAM, NH |P      7
2148wdev            |PAID WARRANT REPORT |appdwarr

 
WARRANT: 2016-04A TO FISCAL 2016/04 01/01/2016 TO 12/31/2016

 
VENDOR NAME

DOCUMENT INV DATE VOUCHER PO CHECK NO T CHK DATE GL ACCOUNT GL ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11315   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH       28,493.88
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11315   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL        1,662.06
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11316   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        8,821.78
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11316   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          390.32
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11317   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH       29,174.52
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11317   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL        2,588.92
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11319   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        2,111.32
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11319   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          216.90
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11620   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        4,098.04
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11620   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          155.26
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11830   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        3,870.65
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 11830   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          254.16
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 12660   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        6,745.48
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 12660   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          433.80
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 12661   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        1,024.51
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 12661   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          136.16
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 12665   51800      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        2,766.18
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 12665   51820      GROUP INSURANCE - DENTAL          136.16
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 13669   52347      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH        3,380.11
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

32774       03/23/16 15866              155354 P 04/05/16 13669   52347      GROUP INSURANCE - HEALTH           80.74
INVOICE:  032316-MULTI        

 
VENDOR TOTALS         449,126.26 YTD INVOICED         449,126.26 YTD PAID         112,386.26

 
  2299 Hoehn, Oscar Jr                                   

32772       03/21/16 15864              155352 P 04/05/16 11620   52861      CONTRACTED SERVICES (WIN)          351.00
INVOICE:  032116              

 
VENDOR TOTALS           2,268.00 YTD INVOICED           2,673.00 YTD PAID             351.00

 
  7483 Hunt, Cynthia                                     
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32817       03/24/16 15909              155392 P 04/05/16 13675   55600      MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES            174.15

INVOICE:  032416              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             174.15 YTD INVOICED             174.15 YTD PAID             174.15
 

  5595 Iworsky, Greg                                     
32795       03/21/16 15887              155373 P 04/05/16 11315   53190      CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                284.51

INVOICE:  032116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             284.51 YTD INVOICED             284.51 YTD PAID             284.51
 

  7138 Jenoski, Anna                                     
32810       03/21/16 15902              155386 P 04/05/16 11315   53190      CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                 12.00

INVOICE:  032116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS              12.00 YTD INVOICED              12.00 YTD PAID              12.00
 

  6127 Leon J. Christian & Sons                          
32798       03/21/16 15890              155376 P 04/05/16 11620   52861      CONTRACTED SERVICES (WIN)          216.00

INVOICE:  032116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           2,280.00 YTD INVOICED           2,655.00 YTD PAID             216.00
 

   169 LHS Associates Inc.                               
32720       03/17/16 15812              155319 P 04/05/16 11005   53320      BALLOTS                         9,622.35

INVOICE:  50196               
 

VENDOR TOTALS          11,192.36 YTD INVOICED          11,192.36 YTD PAID           9,622.35
 

  6366 Liberty Utilities                                 
32800       03/28/16 15892              155378 P 04/05/16 11011   59200      ELECTRICITY                       259.80

INVOICE:  3919322             
 

VENDOR TOTALS           1,542.78 YTD INVOICED           2,161.02 YTD PAID             259.80
 

  4013 LogIn, Inc./IACP Net                              
32782       03/14/16 15874              155361 P 04/05/16 11315   53180      TRAINING                          525.00

INVOICE:  27454               
 

VENDOR TOTALS             525.00 YTD INVOICED             525.00 YTD PAID             525.00
 

  6381 Mechanical Construction & Svcs., Inc.             
32801       03/14/16 15893              155379 P 04/05/16 11007   52862      CONTRACTED SERVICES             1,970.85

INVOICE:  20161               
32802       03/22/16 15894              155379 P 04/05/16 11007   52862      CONTRACTED SERVICES               408.50

INVOICE:  20202               
32803       03/22/16 15895              155379 P 04/05/16 11007   52862      CONTRACTED SERVICES             1,249.15

INVOICE:  20210               
 

VENDOR TOTALS           5,041.50 YTD INVOICED           5,041.50 YTD PAID           3,628.50
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  1246 Neverett's Sew & Vac Inc                          

32762       03/15/16 15854              155343 P 04/05/16 11007   54210      EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              47.50
INVOICE:  118921              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             166.75 YTD INVOICED             166.75 YTD PAID              47.50

 
  4115 New Albertsons, Inc.                              

32783       03/03/16 15875              155362 P 04/05/16 12350   53600      WELFARE ASSISTANCE                 74.40
INVOICE:  030316              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             144.84 YTD INVOICED             144.84 YTD PAID              74.40

 
   213 NH City/Town Clerk's Assoc.                       

32725       03/24/16 15817              155322 P 04/05/16 11003   55230      DUES AND MEETINGS                 100.00
INVOICE:  032416              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             100.00 YTD INVOICED             100.00 YTD PAID             100.00

 
   223 NH Retirement System                              

32726       03/25/16 15818              155323 P 04/05/16 11000   21600      POLICE RETIREMENT CONTRI.       66,633.17
INVOICE:  032516              

32726       03/25/16 15818              155323 P 04/05/16 11000   21601      FIRE RETIREMENT CONTRIB.       66,234.90
INVOICE:  032516              

32726       03/25/16 15818              155323 P 04/05/16 11000   21603      MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT CONT       39,073.79
INVOICE:  032516              

 
VENDOR TOTALS         411,764.39 YTD INVOICED         711,722.30 YTD PAID         171,941.86

 
  1263 Northeast Electrical Distributors                 

32763       03/17/16 15855              155344 P 04/05/16 11007   53140      PROPERTY MAINTENANCE               56.55
INVOICE:  S024910555.001      

 
VENDOR TOTALS             409.40 YTD INVOICED             409.40 YTD PAID              56.55

 
   762 Omni Services Inc.                                

32761       03/07/16 15853              155342 P 04/05/16 11830   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               106.67
INVOICE:  3129956-01          

 
VENDOR TOTALS             789.64 YTD INVOICED             789.64 YTD PAID             106.67

 
   668 Overhead Door Company                             

32754       02/28/16 15846              155339 P 04/05/16 11317   53140      PROPERTY MAINTENANCE              382.00
INVOICE:  3-00039712          

 
VENDOR TOTALS             542.00 YTD INVOICED             542.00 YTD PAID             382.00

 
   755 Palmer Gas Co., Inc.                              

32756       03/11/16 15848              155341 P 04/05/16 11317   59300      HEAT                              687.52
INVOICE:  6851551             

32757       03/18/16 15849              155341 P 04/05/16 11007   59300      HEAT                              137.45
INVOICE:  6866840             
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32758       03/24/16 15850              155341 P 04/05/16 11011   59300      HEAT                              406.90

INVOICE:  6881654             
32759       03/25/16 15851              155341 P 04/05/16 11620   59300      HEAT                              218.00

INVOICE:  6881541             
32760       03/25/16 15852              155341 P 04/05/16 11830   59300      HEAT                              116.28

INVOICE:  6881288             
 

VENDOR TOTALS          23,076.89 YTD INVOICED          24,303.62 YTD PAID           1,566.15
 

   415 Pat's Key 'N' Lock                                
32740       03/23/16 15832              155333 P 04/05/16 11315   53170      INVESTIGATIONS                     22.50

INVOICE:  6612                
 

VENDOR TOTALS              97.50 YTD INVOICED              97.50 YTD PAID              22.50
 

   199 Primex                                            
32724       04/01/16 15816              155321 P 04/05/16 13669   52340      WORKERS COMPENSATION            8,849.00

INVOICE:  103189-APR          
 

VENDOR TOTALS          88,484.11 YTD INVOICED          88,484.11 YTD PAID           8,849.00
 

  3497 ProPet Distributors                               
32779       03/23/16 15871              155358 P 04/05/16 11007   53140      PROPERTY MAINTENANCE              236.90

INVOICE:  111951              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             236.90 YTD INVOICED             236.90 YTD PAID             236.90
 

   125 Rape & Assault Support                            
32719       04/01/16 15811              155318 P 04/05/16 11940   52547      RAPE AND ASSAULT SERVICES        1,000.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           1,000.00 YTD INVOICED           1,000.00 YTD PAID           1,000.00
 

  7377 ReEnergy Recycling Operations LLC                 
32813       03/10/16 15905              155389 P 04/05/16 11830   52925      DEMOLITION REMOVAL              1,147.19

INVOICE:  1056970-IN          
32814       03/17/16 15906              155389 P 04/05/16 11830   52925      DEMOLITION REMOVAL              1,483.03

INVOICE:  1057059-IN          
 

VENDOR TOTALS          12,336.30 YTD INVOICED          12,716.43 YTD PAID           2,630.22
 

  3863 Reeves Company, Inc.                              
32781       03/07/16 15873              155360 P 04/05/16 11315   55350      RECRUITMENT EXPENSES               47.19

INVOICE:  315013              
 

VENDOR TOTALS              47.19 YTD INVOICED              47.19 YTD PAID              47.19
 

   259 Rockingham County                                 
32727       03/15/16 15819              155324 P 04/05/16 11004   53520      REGISTRY OF DEEDS                   4.49

INVOICE:  031516              
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VENDOR TOTALS             131.96 YTD INVOICED             247.96 YTD PAID               4.49
 

  7482 Rice, Wanda                                       
32816       04/01/16 15908              155391 P 04/05/16 11002   55500      COMMITTEE EXPENSES                 17.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS              17.00 YTD INVOICED              17.00 YTD PAID              17.00
 

   552 Rockingham Community Action                       
32749       04/01/16 15841              155336 P 04/05/16 12350   52530      COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM        6,540.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           6,540.00 YTD INVOICED           6,540.00 YTD PAID           6,540.00
 

   679 Rockingham Nutrition &                            
32755       04/01/16 15847              155340 P 04/05/16 11940   52560      MEALS ON WHEELS                 3,440.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           3,440.00 YTD INVOICED           3,440.00 YTD PAID           3,440.00
 

  7278 Rockingham Truck Repair, LLC                      
32811       03/12/16 15903              155387 P 04/05/16 11317   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               170.00

INVOICE:  10594               
 

VENDOR TOTALS             170.00 YTD INVOICED             170.00 YTD PAID             170.00
 

  6246 RS Fireworks, LLC                                 
32799       03/31/16 15891              155377 P 04/05/16 12661   53810      RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES         1,950.00

INVOICE:  033116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           1,950.00 YTD INVOICED           1,950.00 YTD PAID           1,950.00
 

   266 Sanel Auto Parts Co                               
32728       03/29/16 15820              155325 P 04/05/16 11620   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               153.48

INVOICE:  33PZ4748            
 

VENDOR TOTALS             887.45 YTD INVOICED             887.45 YTD PAID             153.48
 

  3464 ScrubaDub Auto Wash Centers, Inc.                 
32777       02/24/16 15869              155357 P 04/05/16 11315   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               112.50

INVOICE:  8735-IN             
32778       03/18/16 15870              155357 P 04/05/16 11315   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                31.50

INVOICE:  8779-IN             
 

VENDOR TOTALS             184.50 YTD INVOICED             184.50 YTD PAID             144.00
 

  7481 Solar City                                        
32815       03/21/16 15907              155390 P 04/05/16 13675   55600      MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES             80.00

INVOICE:  032116              
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VENDOR TOTALS              80.00 YTD INVOICED              80.00 YTD PAID              80.00
 

  3744 Tramontozzi, Anthony                              
32780       03/21/16 15872              155359 P 04/05/16 11620   52861      CONTRACTED SERVICES (WIN)          600.00

INVOICE:  032116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           6,337.50 YTD INVOICED           7,312.50 YTD PAID             600.00
 

   594 Treasurer, State of NH                            
32750       03/16/16 15842              155337 P 04/05/16 11007   53140      PROPERTY MAINTENANCE              100.00

INVOICE:  330876              
32751       03/21/16 15843              155337 P 04/05/16 11007   52862      CONTRACTED SERVICES                50.00

INVOICE:  331039              
32752       03/21/16 15844              155337 P 04/05/16 11007   52862      CONTRACTED SERVICES                50.00

INVOICE:  331040              
 

VENDOR TOTALS             200.00 YTD INVOICED             200.00 YTD PAID             200.00
 

  2157 WB Mason Company Inc                              
32771       03/08/16 15863              155351 P 04/05/16 11315   53100      OFFICE SUPPLIES                    15.09

INVOICE:  I32869816           
 

VENDOR TOTALS             883.06 YTD INVOICED             894.74 YTD PAID              15.09
 

  6765 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing                     
32805       03/17/16 15897              155381 P 04/05/16 11002   54210      EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             138.88

INVOICE:  5002932520          
 

VENDOR TOTALS             555.52 YTD INVOICED             555.52 YTD PAID             138.88
 

  5944 WEX Bank                                          
32842       03/31/16 15934              155374 P 04/05/16 11007   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                      119.98

INVOICE:  44580552            
32842       03/31/16 15934              155374 P 04/05/16 11315   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                    2,573.69

INVOICE:  44580552            
32842       03/31/16 15934              155374 P 04/05/16 11317   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                      345.38

INVOICE:  44580552            
32842       03/31/16 15934              155374 P 04/05/16 11620   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                       10.43

INVOICE:  44580552            
32842       03/31/16 15934              155374 P 04/05/16 11319   54180      VEHICLE FUEL                       97.71

INVOICE:  44580552            
 

VENDOR TOTALS           9,588.34 YTD INVOICED          13,012.07 YTD PAID           3,147.19
 

  2537 Windham Helping Hands                             
32773       04/01/16 15865              155353 P 04/05/16 11940   52565      WINDHAM'S HELPING HANDS         4,500.00

INVOICE:  040116              
 

VENDOR TOTALS           4,500.00 YTD INVOICED           4,500.00 YTD PAID           4,500.00
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   329 Windham Printing & Publishing Inc.                

32729       03/07/16 15821              155326 P 04/05/16 13671   55600      MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES             25.00
INVOICE:  12627               

32730       03/07/16 15822              155326 P 04/05/16 11319   53500      LEGAL ADS                         155.75
INVOICE:  12629               

 
VENDOR TOTALS             887.40 YTD INVOICED           1,322.90 YTD PAID             180.75

 
   331 Winmill Equipment Company Inc                     

32731       03/16/16 15823              155327 P 04/05/16 11830   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                16.97
INVOICE:  73273               

 
VENDOR TOTALS             590.91 YTD INVOICED             598.93 YTD PAID              16.97

 
   188 Woody's Auto Repair & Towing Inc                  

32721       02/26/16 15813              155320 P 04/05/16 11315   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                45.00
INVOICE:  022616              

32722       02/26/16 15814              155320 P 04/05/16 11315   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                43.00
INVOICE:  022616-1            

32723       03/14/16 15815              155320 P 04/05/16 11315   54200      VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               372.72
INVOICE:  031416              

 
VENDOR TOTALS             777.52 YTD INVOICED             777.52 YTD PAID             460.72

 
REPORT TOTALS         397,635.91

 
 

COUNT AMOUNT
______ _________________

TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS     81        397,635.91
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Wendi Devlin **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


